900599571

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM629036

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest : Recorded at Reel/Frame - 5908/0697	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WEBSTER BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		03/01/2021	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CASAMBA, LLC		
Street Address:	5210 Lewis Rd #10		
City:	Agoura Hills		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	91301		
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE			
Name:	HEALTHWYSE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY		
Street Address:	60 Concord Street,		
City:	Washington		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	01887		
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85007188	SOURCETHERAPY BILLING	
Serial Number:	86713424	THERAPYSOURCE	
Serial Number:	77908000	OASIS CLINICAL ASSISTANT	
Serial Number:	77908006	HEALTHWYSE CLINICAL ASSISTANT	
Serial Number:	77339205	CASAMBA	
Serial Number:	86966362		
Serial Number:	86966319	CASAMBA	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900599571

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128623837

Email: raza.siddiqui@kirkland.com

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007207 FRAME: 0113

Correspondent Name: Raza Siddiqui, Senior Paralegal

Address Line 1: 300 N. LaSalle
Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26257-1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Raza Siddiqui	
SIGNATURE:	/razasiddiqui/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/01/2021	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Webster Bank - Casamba - Termination of Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Webster Bank - Casamba - Termination of Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif source=Webster Bank - Casamba - Termination of Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007207 FRAME: 0114

TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of March 1, 2021, by and between CASAMBA, LLC., a Delaware limited liability company ("Casamba") and HEALTHWYSE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, a Delaware limited liability company ("Healthwyse", and collectively with Casamba, the "Grantors") and WEBSTER BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, in its capacity as Collateral Agent (in such capacity, the "Agent") under that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of October 13, 2016 by and among the Grantors and the Agent (as amended, the "Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Trademark Security Agreement, Grantors granted to Agent on behalf of the secured parties a continuing security interest in and to, and lien on, all of Grantors' respective rights, title and interest to and under certain Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement) including, without limitation, the Trademark Collateral set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on October 27, 2016 at Reel/Frame 5908/0697 on October 27, 2016;

WHEREAS, Agent desires to terminate and release the Trademark Security Agreement and all such security interests in and liens on the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, agent on behalf of itself and the secured parties, hereby releases and terminates the liens granted in the Trademarks under the Trademark Security Agreement, and the Guaranty and Security Agreement (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), and relinquishes unto Grantors the continuing security interest in, and lien on, the Trademarks and otherwise assigns, grants and conveys to Grantors, without recourse, any and all right, title and interest the Agent or the secured parties may have in, to or under the Trademarks in order to revest in Grantors full and unencumbered title to said Trademarks. Agent hereby authorizes the Grantors or the Grantors' designee, at the Grantors' sole cost and expense, to record this Release with the USPTO.

[Signature page follows]

10115113

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007207 FRAME: 0115

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto, by signature below of their respective duly authorized representatives, agree to be bound by the provisions of this Termination of Trademark Security Agreement and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks as of the date above first written.

WEBSTER BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Collateral Agent

Name: Annie P. Fisher

Title: Director

Schedule A

Trademarks

I. REGISTERED AND ISSUED TRADEMARKS

Application Number / Application Date	Registration Number / Registration Date	Mark	Listed Owner	Jurisdiction
85007188	3876769	SOURCETHERAPY	Casamba, LLC	United States
4/6/2010	11/16/2010	BILLING		
86713424	4913410	THERAPYSOURCE	Casamba, LLC	United States
8/3/2015	3/8/2016			
77908000	3885197	OASIS CLINICAL	HealthWyse,	United States
1/8/2010	12/7/2010	ASSISTANT	LLC	
77908006	3930492	HEALTHWYSE	HealthWyse,	United States
1/8/2010	3/15/2011	CLINICAL	LLC	
		ASSISTANT		
77339205	3467427	CASAMBA	Casamba, LLC	United States
11/28/2007	7/15/2008			

II. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

	Application Number / Application Date	Registration Number / Registration Date	Mark	Listed Owner	Jurisdiction
ſ	86966362	_	Design Only	Casamba, LLC	United States
	4/6/2016				
	86966319	_	CASAMBA &	Casamba, LLC	United States
	4/6/2016		Design		

10115113

RECORDED: 03/01/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007207 FRAME: 0117